
  Mixed (                     0.)
140–35+22=127 140  35  22 (                 127.)
2x 2 3=6 2  2        3 (                     6.)
–7x9=–63                 (LS-80TE) 7         99        (                 –63.)
                                      (LS-100TE)        7  99       (                 –63.)
(2+4)÷3x8.1=16.2 2  4  3   x

8  1 (                 16.2)

  Constant
2+3=5 2    3  (                  5.)
4+3=7 4            (                  7.)
1–2=–1 1    2     = (                –1.)
2–2=0 2            (                  0.)
2x3=6 2    3  (                  6.)
2x4=8           4  (                  8.)
6÷3=2 6    3  (                  2.)
9÷3=3 9            (                  3.)

  Power, Fraction
34 =81 3      (                81.)
1/5=0.2 5    (                0.2)
1/(2x3+4)=0.1 2  3  4   (                0.1)

   Square
 3 = 1.732050807 3                          (LS-80TE) (     1.7320508)

                             (LS-100TE) ( 1.732050807)

   Percentage
1200x        =144 1200    12 (               144.)

1200x        =180 15 (               180.)

1200+(1200x20%)=1,440 1200    20 (            1'440.)

1200–(1200x20%)=960 1200    20 (               960.)

   Memory
(                  0.)

              3x4=  12 3    4 (                12.)
 –)    6÷0.2=  30 6      2 (                30.)
                   –18 (              –18.)
 +)               200 200 (              200.)
                   182       (Recall Memory) (              182.)

      (Clear Memory) (              182.)

  Tax
Tax Rate Store
Tax Rate = 5% 5                    (LS-80TE) (                     5.)

                     (LS-100TE) (                     5.)

Recall Tax Rate                       (LS-80TE) (                     5.)
                     (LS-100TE) (                     5.)

Add the Tax Amount
Price $2,000 without tax 2000 (              2'000.)
Selling price with tax? ($2,100) (              2'100.)
Tax amount? = ($100)                        (LS-80TE) (                 100.)

                      (LS-100TE) (                 100.)

Deduct Tax Amount
Selling price $3,150 with tax 3150 (              3'150.)
Price without tax ? ($3,000) (              3'000.)
Tax amount? = ($150)                       (LS-80TE) (                 150.)

                    (LS-100TE) (                 150.)

1212121212
100100100100100

   Currency Conversion  (LS-100TE)

Currency Rate Store
Local =1.95583 1.95583 (               1.95583)
Euro = 1

Recall Currency Rate (               1.95583)

Convert Currency
Local 25 = Euro ?(12.78) 25 (                  12.78)

Euro 30 = Local ?(58.67) 30 (               58.6749)

   Overflow
1) 123456789 x 78900 123456789  78900 
     =97407399420 (          974.07399)

(      9.740739942)
(                         0.)

2) 9999999999 9999999999 (    9'999'999'999.)
    123 123 (      1.000000012)

(      1.000000012)
(    9'999'999'999.)

3) 6÷0=0 6    0  (                        0.)
(                        0.)

4) 9999999999 9999999999 (    9'999'999'999.)
    (e.g. Rate: 1.95583) (      1.955829999)

(      1.955829999)

INSTRUCTIONS
BEDIENUNGSANLEITUNG
MODE D'EMPLOI
INSTRUCCIONES
ISTRUZIONI

INSTRUÇÕES
BRUGSANVISNING

INSTRUKTIONER
KÄYTTÖOHJEET

HANDLEIDING
PUB E-IM-1139
PRINTED IN CHINA

LS-80TE
LS-100TE
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POPOPOPOPOWER SUPPLWER SUPPLWER SUPPLWER SUPPLWER SUPPLYYYYY
This calculator comes with a dual power source. The duration of alkaline
battery depends entirely on individual usage. When the battery is
exhausted, you can still use the solar cell to power the calculator.
(Note:Note:Note:Note:Note: Do not attempt to change the battery by yourself. Have a Canon

Service Centre change the battery for you.)
■ Electromagnetic interference or electrostatic discharge may

cause the display to malfunction or the contents of the memory
to be lost or altered. Should this occur, use the tip
of a ball point pen (or similar sharp object) to press
the  [RESET] button on the back of the calculator.
After resetting, be sure to set the tax and conversion rate again.

TTTTTAX  CALCULAAX  CALCULAAX  CALCULAAX  CALCULAAX  CALCULATIONTIONTIONTIONTION
Set the  switch to “TAX” to perform tax calculation.
RATE           Store Store Store Store Store The The The The The TTTTTax Rateax Rateax Rateax Rateax Rate –  Enter the tax rate figure, then press

RATE                 to store.
RATE       Recall Recall Recall Recall Recall The The The The The TTTTTax Rateax Rateax Rateax Rateax Rate – Press RATE     to recall the current

tax rate.
AdAdAdAdAdd d d d d TTTTTax Kax Kax Kax Kax Keeeeeyyyyy – Used for adding the tax amount to the
displayed figure.
Deduct Deduct Deduct Deduct Deduct TTTTTax Kax Kax Kax Kax Keeeeeyyyyy – Used for deducting the tax amount from the
displayed figure.

CURRENCY CONVERSION CALCULACURRENCY CONVERSION CALCULACURRENCY CONVERSION CALCULACURRENCY CONVERSION CALCULACURRENCY CONVERSION CALCULATIONTIONTIONTIONTION
Set the  switch to”EURO” to perform Currency Conversion calculation.
RATE   LOCAL TTTTTo store a Currenco store a Currenco store a Currenco store a Currenco store a Currency Cony Cony Cony Cony Conververververversion Ratesion Ratesion Ratesion Ratesion Rate – Enter the currency

conversion rate, then press RATE   LOCAL    to store.
(Rate can be input with a maximum of 6 digits.)

RATE   EURO TTTTTo recall the Currenco recall the Currenco recall the Currenco recall the Currenco recall the Currency Cony Cony Cony Cony Conververververversion Ratesion Ratesion Ratesion Ratesion Rate – Press RATE   EURO   to
recall the stored currency conversion rate.

EURO “Con“Con“Con“Con“Converververververt to EURt to EURt to EURt to EURt to EURO”O”O”O”O” K K K K Keeeeey y y y y –     Press  EURO   to convert displayed
 figure from local currency to Euro.

LOCAL “Con“Con“Con“Con“Converververververt to LOCALt to LOCALt to LOCALt to LOCALt to LOCAL””””” K K K K Keeeeeyyyyy – Press  LOCAL   to convert displayed
figure from Euro to local currency.

SPECIFICASPECIFICASPECIFICASPECIFICASPECIFICATIONTIONTIONTIONTION
Power Source: Solar cell and Alkaline battery (LR1130 x 1)
Automatic Power-off : approx. 7 min7 min7 min7 min7 minutesutesutesutesutes
Usable Temperature: 0oC to 40oC (32oF to 104oF)
Dimensions:103mm(W) x 135mm(L) x 32mm(H) /4-1/16"(W) x 5-5/16"(L) x
1-17/64”(H)
Weight: 102g (3.6 oz)
(Subject to change without notice)

STROMVERSORGUNGSTROMVERSORGUNGSTROMVERSORGUNGSTROMVERSORGUNGSTROMVERSORGUNG
Dieser Rechner ist mit zwei Stromversorgungsquellen ausgestattet. Die
Alkalibatterie hat eine lange Lebensdauer, welche jedoch von den
jeweiligen Gebrauchsbedingungen abhängig ist. Wenn die Batterie leer ist,
kann der Rechner immer noch mit der Solarzelle betrieben werden.
(Zu beachten:Zu beachten:Zu beachten:Zu beachten:Zu beachten: Versuchen Sie nicht, die Batterie selbst Zu beachten. Lassen

Sie die Batterie von einem Canon Service Center auswechseln.)
■ Elektromagnetische Störungen oder statische Entladungen können

Fehlfunktionen des Displays sowie Beschädigung oder Verlust
der eingegebenen Daten zur Folge haben. Sollte ein
Überlauffehler auftreten, drücken Sie mit der Spitze
eines Kugelschreibers (oder einem ähnlich spitzen
Gegenstand) den “RESET” – Knopf auf der Rückseite des Rechners.
Stellen Sie dann den Steuersatz und den Umrechnungskurs  erneut ein.

■ Dieses Produkt ist zum Gebrauch im Wohnbereich,Geschäfts- und
Gewerbebereich sowie in Kleinbetrieben vorgesehen.

STEUERBERECHNUNGEN (TSTEUERBERECHNUNGEN (TSTEUERBERECHNUNGEN (TSTEUERBERECHNUNGEN (TSTEUERBERECHNUNGEN (TAX)AX)AX)AX)AX)
Setzen Sie den  Schalter auf “TAX”, um eine Steuerberechnung durchzuführen.
RATE   SteuerSteuerSteuerSteuerSteuersatz abspeicsatz abspeicsatz abspeicsatz abspeicsatz abspeichernhernhernhernhern – Geben Sie den Steuersatz ein.

Betätigen Sie die Tasten RATE     , um den Steuersatz zu speichem.
RATE   SteuerSteuerSteuerSteuerSteuersatz Abrufsatz Abrufsatz Abrufsatz Abrufsatz Abrufenenenenen – Betätigen Sie die Taste RATE , und dann

 , um den aktuellen Steuersatz abzurufen.
TTTTTax-Plus-Tax-Plus-Tax-Plus-Tax-Plus-Tax-Plus-Tasteasteasteasteaste – Dient dazu, den Steuerbetrag zur angezeigten
Zahl zu addieren.
TTTTTax-Minax-Minax-Minax-Minax-Minus-Tus-Tus-Tus-Tus-Tasteasteasteasteaste – Dient dazu, den Steuerbetrag von der
angezeigten Zahl zu subtrahieren.

WÄHRWÄHRWÄHRWÄHRWÄHRUNGSUMRECHNUNGUNGSUMRECHNUNGUNGSUMRECHNUNGUNGSUMRECHNUNGUNGSUMRECHNUNG
Setzen Sie den  Schalter auf “EURO” um eine Währungsumrechnung
durchzuführen.
RATE   LOCAL UmrecUmrecUmrecUmrecUmrechnhnhnhnhnungskurungskurungskurungskurungskurs abspeics abspeics abspeics abspeics abspeichernhernhernhernhern – Geben Sie den

Umrechnungskurs ein, und drücken sie dann gleichzeitig die
beiden Tasten RATE  und LOCAL . (Eingabe von max. 6 Stellen.)

RATE   EURO UmrecUmrecUmrecUmrecUmrechnhnhnhnhnungskurungskurungskurungskurungskurs abrufs abrufs abrufs abrufs abrufenenenenen – Betätigen Sie die Tasten RATE

EURO  , um den Umrechnungskurs abzurufen.
EURO EUREUREUREUREURO UmrecO UmrecO UmrecO UmrecO Umrechnhnhnhnhnungstaste – ungstaste – ungstaste – ungstaste – ungstaste – Wird zur   EURO    Umrechnung der

angezeigten Zahl von der nationalen Währung in Euro benutzt.
LOCAL LOCAL-UmrecLOCAL-UmrecLOCAL-UmrecLOCAL-UmrecLOCAL-Umrechnhnhnhnhnungstaste ungstaste ungstaste ungstaste ungstaste – Wird zur  LOCAL    Umrechnung der

angezeigten  Zahl von Euro in die nationale Währung benutzt.
TECHNISCHE DTECHNISCHE DTECHNISCHE DTECHNISCHE DTECHNISCHE DAAAAATENTENTENTENTEN
Stromversorgung: Solarzelle und Alkalibatter ie (LR1130 x 1)
Betr iebstemperatur: 0oC bis 40oC (32oF bis 104oF)
Ausschaltautomatik: nach ca. 7  Min7  Min7  Min7  Min7  Minutenutenutenutenuten
Abmessungen: 103mm (B) x 135mm (L) x 32mm (H)
Gewicht: 102g
(Änderungen ohne Vorankündigung vorbehalten)

ALIMENTATIONALIMENTATIONALIMENTATIONALIMENTATIONALIMENTATION
Cette calculatrice est équipée d'une double source d'alimentation. Les piles
alcalines peuvent être utilisées pendant une assez longue durée, selon le type
d'utilisation réalisé. Lorsque les piles sont épuisées, la calculatrice peut toujours
être utilisée en étant alimentée par la cellule solaire.
(Note:Note:Note:Note:Note:Ne pas tenter de remplacer soi-même les piles. Faire effectuer cette

opération par le centre de service après-vente Canon.)
■ Un bruit extérieur relativement fort ou de l'électricité statique

peuvent causer des erreurs d'affichage ainsi que la perte ou la
modification du contenu de la mémoire. Dans de telles
circonstances appuyer sur les touches [RESET] et
recommencer l'opération de calcul depuis le début.
Lorsque vous rallumez, assurez - vous d’entrer de nouveau le taux du
calcul de taxe et de conversion.

CALCUL DE CALCUL DE CALCUL DE CALCUL DE CALCUL DE TTTTTAXEAXEAXEAXEAXE
Mettre le  switch sur “TAX” pour effectuer le calcul de Taxe.
RATE   PPPPPour Mémoriser un our Mémoriser un our Mémoriser un our Mémoriser un our Mémoriser un TTTTTaux de aux de aux de aux de aux de TTTTTaxaxaxaxaxeeeee – Entrer un taux de taxe.

Puis appuyer sur RATE    les touches pour le mémoriser.
RATE   PPPPPour Rappeler le our Rappeler le our Rappeler le our Rappeler le our Rappeler le TTTTTaux de aux de aux de aux de aux de TTTTTaxaxaxaxaxeeeee – Puis sur la touche RATE  

pour rappeler le taux de taxe entré.
TTTTToucoucoucoucouche d’Adhe d’Adhe d’Adhe d’Adhe d’Addition de dition de dition de dition de dition de TTTTTaxaxaxaxaxeeeee – Sert à ajouter le montant de la
taxe aux chiffres affichés.
TTTTToucoucoucoucouche de Soustraction de he de Soustraction de he de Soustraction de he de Soustraction de he de Soustraction de TTTTTaxaxaxaxaxeeeee – Sert à déduire le montant
de la taxe des chiffres affichés.

CALCULS DE CONVERSIONCALCULS DE CONVERSIONCALCULS DE CONVERSIONCALCULS DE CONVERSIONCALCULS DE CONVERSION
Mettre le  switch sur “EURO” pour effectuer le calcul de Conversion.
RATE   LOCAL PPPPPour mémoriser une conour mémoriser une conour mémoriser une conour mémoriser une conour mémoriser une conververververversionsionsionsionsion – Entrer le taux de

conversion du cours, puis appuyer simultanément les touches
RATE   LOCAL  pour enregistrer. (maximum 6 chiffres.)

RATE   EURO PPPPPour rappeler le courour rappeler le courour rappeler le courour rappeler le courour rappeler le cours de la cons de la cons de la cons de la cons de la conververververversionsionsionsionsion – Appuyer sur la
touche RATE   EURO  pour rappeler le taux de la
conversion enregistrée.

EURO “Con“Con“Con“Con“Conververververversion en EURsion en EURsion en EURsion en EURsion en EURO”O”O”O”O”     – Appuyer sur EURO  pour convertir le
résultat local en Euro.

LOCAL “Con“Con“Con“Con“Conververververversion en LOCALsion en LOCALsion en LOCALsion en LOCALsion en LOCAL””””” – Appuyer sur LOCAL  pour convertir le
résultat Euro en local.

FICHE FICHE FICHE FICHE FICHE TECHNIQTECHNIQTECHNIQTECHNIQTECHNIQUEUEUEUEUE
Alimentation: Cellule Solaire et Pile Alcalines  (LR1130 x 1)
Température d'utilisation: 0oC à 40oC (32oF à 104oF)
Misehors circuit automatique: approx. 7 min7 min7 min7 min7 minutesutesutesutesutes
Dimensions: 103mm (W) x 135mm (L) x 32mm (H)
Poids: 102g
(Susceptible de modifications, sans préavis)

FUENTES DE ALIMENTACIÓNFUENTES DE ALIMENTACIÓNFUENTES DE ALIMENTACIÓNFUENTES DE ALIMENTACIÓNFUENTES DE ALIMENTACIÓN
Esta calculadora puede funcionar con dos fuentes de alimentación. Las pilas
alcalinas pueden utilizarse durante bastante tiempo, dependiendo del uso.
Cuando se agoten las pilas usted podrá utilizar aún la célula solar para que
funcione la calculadora.
(Nota:Nota:Nota:Nota:Nota: No trate de cambiar usted mismo las pilas. Acuda a un centro de

servicio Canon para que le cambien las pila.)
■ Las interferencias eléctricas o la electricidad estática pueden

ocasionar mal funcionamiento de la pantalla o la pérdida del
contenido de la memoria. En caso de que esto se
produzca, pulse la tecla [RESET], y reinicie el
funcionamiento de su calculadora. Después de
reiniciar, asegúrese de introducir nuevamente los valores de cambio e
impuestos.

CÁLCULO DE IMPUESTCÁLCULO DE IMPUESTCÁLCULO DE IMPUESTCÁLCULO DE IMPUESTCÁLCULO DE IMPUESTOS (TOS (TOS (TOS (TOS (TAX)AX)AX)AX)AX)
Para  realizar cálculos de porcentajes, colocar el conmutador en la
posición TAX.
RATE   Almacenamiento de un impuestoAlmacenamiento de un impuestoAlmacenamiento de un impuestoAlmacenamiento de un impuestoAlmacenamiento de un impuesto – Introduzca la cifra del

impuesto. Luego pulse RATE    para almacenar el porcentaje
del impuesto.

RATE   Utilización del ImpuestoUtilización del ImpuestoUtilización del ImpuestoUtilización del ImpuestoUtilización del Impuesto – Pulse RATE     para utilizar el
porcentaje de impuesto actual.
TTTTTecececececla de Sumar Impuestola de Sumar Impuestola de Sumar Impuestola de Sumar Impuestola de Sumar Impuesto – Se utiliza esta tecla para sumar el
importe del impuesto a la cifra que aparece en la pantalla.
TTTTTecececececla de Restar Impuestola de Restar Impuestola de Restar Impuestola de Restar Impuestola de Restar Impuesto – Se utiliza esta tecla para deducir
el importe del impuesto a la cifra que aparece en la pantalla.

CÁLCULO DE CONVERSIÓN DE MONEDCÁLCULO DE CONVERSIÓN DE MONEDCÁLCULO DE CONVERSIÓN DE MONEDCÁLCULO DE CONVERSIÓN DE MONEDCÁLCULO DE CONVERSIÓN DE MONEDAAAAA
Para  realizar cálculos de conversión, colocar el conmutador en la posición
EURO.
RATE   LOCAL Almacenamiento de un cambio de divisasAlmacenamiento de un cambio de divisasAlmacenamiento de un cambio de divisasAlmacenamiento de un cambio de divisasAlmacenamiento de un cambio de divisas – Introducir el

cambio correcto y presionar RATE   LOCAL  para grabarlo.
(máximo de 6 digitos)

RATE   EURO Utilización del cambio de divisasUtilización del cambio de divisasUtilización del cambio de divisasUtilización del cambio de divisasUtilización del cambio de divisas – Pulse RATE  EURO  para
utilizar el cambio de divisas.

EURO ConConConConConververververversión a EURsión a EURsión a EURsión a EURsión a EURO O O O O – Utilizada EURO  para convertir la cantidad
que aparece en pantalla de moneda local a Euro.

LOCAL ConConConConConververververversión a LOCAL sión a LOCAL sión a LOCAL sión a LOCAL sión a LOCAL –     Utilizada  LOCAL  para convertir la cantidad
que aparece en pantalla de Euro a moneda local.

ESPECIFICAESPECIFICAESPECIFICAESPECIFICAESPECIFICACIONESCIONESCIONESCIONESCIONES
Alimentación: Célula solar o pilas alcalinas. (LR1130 x 1)
Temperatura de funcionamiento: 0oC a 40oC (32oF a 104oF)
Desconexión automática: approx. 7 min7 min7 min7 min7 minutosutosutosutosutos
Dimensiones: 103mm (W) x 135mm (L) x 32mm (H)
Peso: 102g
(Sujeto a cambios sin previo aviso)
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